TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM435369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Presidio, INC.		06/30/2015	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presidio, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE SUN COURT	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742526	ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen,

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
SIGNATURE:	/Jane F. Collen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0677

900413612

CHANGE OF NAME

RECORDED: 07/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0678